STOCKTON ON TEES BOROUGH COUNCIL (PUBLIC FOOTPATH NO.9 (PRESTON) IN PARTS) PUBLIC FOOTPATH DIVERSION ORDER 2023

SECTION 119 OF THE HIGHWAYS ACT 1980

The above order was made on 10th November 2023. The effect of the Order will be to divert Footpath No. 9 – Preston, shown running from point A (GR NZ4261,1532) to point B (GR NZ4272,1527) on the Order map (drawing reference H117-298), and create an alternative route running from point A (GR NZ4261,1532) in a south easterly direction for a distance of 25m to point C (GR NZ4263,1532) continuing in a south easterly direction for a distance of 100m to point D (GR NZ4272,1528), then in a southerly direction for a distance of 6m to point B (GR NZ4272,1527) shown on drawing H117-298.

A copy of the Order and the Order map may be seen free of charge at Stockton Customer Service Centre, Central Library, The Square, Stockton-on-Tees, TS18 1LD during normal office hours and on the Council's website (Traffic Orders). Copies of the Order and map may be bought there at the price of £1.

Any representation about or objection to the Order may be sent or delivered in writing addressed to Highway Manager, Community Services, Environment and Culture Directorate, Municipal Buildings, Church Road, Stockton on Tees, TS18 1LD not later than 11th December 2023. Please state the grounds on which they are made.

If no such representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Council of the Borough of Stockton-on-Tees may itself confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is sent to the Secretary of State for the Environment, Food and Rural Affairs for confirmation, any representations or objections which have not been withdrawn will be sent with the Order.

Dated 13th November 2023